

CITY OF CARSON

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2023-045- Version: 1 Name:

PRCAC

Type: PRCA Staff Report Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 8/22/2023 In control: Parks, Recreation and Cultural Arts Commission

On agenda: 8/31/2023 Final action:

Title: PARKS, RECREATION, AND CULTURAL ARTS COMMISSION ELECTIONS/NOMINATIONS

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2738 Organization_ Elections

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

8/31/2023 1 Parks, Recreation and Cultural

Arts Commission

Report to Parks, Recreation and Cultural Arts Commission

Thursday, April 30, 2015

Discussion

SUBJECT:

PARKS, RECREATION, AND CULTURAL ARTS COMMISSION ELECTIONS/NOMINATIONS

I. SUMMARY

Per Chapter 7, Section 2738 of the Carson Municipal Code, every year, the Parks, Recreation, and Cultural Arts Commission elects a Chairperson, Vice-Chairperson, and a Secretary from among its members to serve for a one-year term. Tonight, nominations and a vote will take place to elect members for these roles. II. RECOMMENDATION

ELECT a Chairperson, Vice-Chairperson, and a Secretary among the members.

III. ALTERNATIVES

TAKE another action the Commission deems appropriate.

IV. BACKGROUND

Every year, the Parks, Recreation, and Cultural Arts Commission is required to elect a Chairperson, Vice-Chairperson, and Secretary from its members. Nominations and a vote will be taken to elect members to serve in these roles for one year. V. FISCAL IMPACT

File #: 2023-045-PRCAC, Version: 1

None.

VI. EXHIBITS

1. Chapter 7, Section

2738 (pg. 2)

Prepared by: Kimberly Madrigal, Administrative Secretary